During the late civil war the military forces of the United States, by proper 
authority, for the use of the army, took from claimants’ decedents in Cass County, 
State of Missouri, property of the kind and character described in the petition, which 
at the time and place of taking was reasonably worth the sum of two thousand nine 
hundred and seventy dollars ($2,970), no part of which appears to have been paid. 

By tHE COURT. 
Filed December 7, 1908. 
A true copy. 
Test this 18th day of December, 1908. 
[sEAL.] JorN RANDOLPH, 

Assistant Clerk Court of Claims.